CFM21 Series
Application Note V11 January 2021
1
AC-DC Switching Power Module
CFM21 Series
APPLICATION NOTE
Approved By:
Department Approved By Checked By Written By

Operating Temperature See derating curve All -25  +60 ℃
Storage Temperature  All -40  +85 ℃
Input/Output Isolation Voltage 1 minute All 5656   Vdc
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER NOTES and CONDITIONS Device Min. Typical Max. Units
Operating Voltage Range  All 90  240 Vac
Input Frequency Range  All 47  63 Hz
Maximum Input Current 100% Load, Vin=100Vac All   0.5 A
Leakage Current  All   0.1 mA
Inrush Current Vin=240Vac, cold start at 25℃. All   40 A
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER NOTES and CONDITIONS Device Min. Typical Max. Units
Output Voltage Set Point
Vin=Nominal Vin, Io=Io.max,
Tc=25℃.
CFM21S033 3.26 3.3 3.33
Vdc
CFM21S050 4.95 5.0 5.05
CFM21S090 8.91 9.0 9.09
CFM21S120 11.88 12.0 12.12
CFM21S150 14.85 15.0 15.15
CFM21S240 23.76 24.0 24.24
Operating Output Current
Range
CFM21S033   4
A